To: IPAs, PCPs, Specialists & BH Providers
From: IEHP – Provider Relations
Date: June 30, 2020
Subject: REMINDER: Proposition 56 – Adverse Childhood Experiences Screening (ACES) Services Training and Attestation Requirements

As a reminder, effective July 1, 2020, contracted Providers must have completed a certified core Adverse Childhood Experiences Screening (ACES) Aware Provider training in order to be paid for ACEs screenings as funded through Proposition 56.

Providers must take the certified training, self-attest to completing the training, and be on the DHCS’ list of Providers that have completed the state-sponsored trauma-informed care training in order to continue to receive the directed payment for ACEs screenings.

The DHCS-sponsored Provider training is available at https://training.acesaware.org/. IEHP highly encourage Providers to complete this required training as early as possible to avoid delays in being included on DHCS’ list of Providers that have met the training requirement.

Please refer to the “FAQs on Proposition 56 – Adverse Childhood Experiences Screenings (ACES) Services” for general program requirements, payment rates, and payment schedule located on the Provider portal at: www.iehp.org > For Providers > Plan Updates > Proposition 56 & GEMT. We will issue the Prop 56 payments according to our monthly payment schedule.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at: www.iehp.org > For Providers > Plan Updates > Correspondence.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054.